125
5305 Spectrum Drive, Frederick, MD 21703-7362 � TEL: 301-846-9222, 800-638-2048 � Fax: 301-846-9116
web:  www.aeroflex-weinschel.com � email: weinschel-sales@aeroflex.com
Revision Date: 7/8/08
Programmable Attenuators
Description
Aeroflex / Weinschel’s 8310 and 8311Series Programmable
Attenuator Units represent a new concept in programmable

8310-138-3-T 103/1 0.8-3.0 6.0 1.6 3 4228-103 N/F Front/Rear
8310-138-4-T 103/1 0.8-3.0 6.0 1.6 4 4228-103 N/F Front/Rear
Ordering Guide...8310 Series with 4200  Programmables
Model No Attenuation Frequency Insertion Loss SWR No of Attenuator Connector Conn
Value (dB) Range (GHz) (maximum) (Maximum) Channels Model No.* Type Location
8310-201-F 70/10 dc-18.0 3.25 dB 1.75 1 150T-70 SMA/F Front
8310-201-R 70/10 dc-18.0 3.25 dB 1.75 1 150T-70 SMA/F Rear
8310-201-2-F 70/10 dc-18.0 3.25 dB 1.75 2 150T-70 SMA/F Front
8310-201-2-R 70/10 dc-18.0 3.25 dB 1.75 2 150T-70 SMA/F Rear
8310-202-F 121/1 dc-18.0 5.25 dB 1.95 1 150T-11+150T-110 SMA/F Front
8310-202-R 121/1 dc-18.0 5.25 dB 1.95 1 150T-11+150T-110 SMA/F Rear
8310-204-F 62/2 dc-18.0 3.70 dB 1.95 1 150T-62 SMA/F Front
8310-204-R 62/2 dc-18.0 3.70 dB 1.95 1 150T-62 SMA/F Rear
8310-204-2-F 62/2 dc-18.0 3.70 dB 1.95 2 150T-62 SMA/F Front
8310-204-2-R 62/2 dc-18.0 3.70 dB 1.95 2 150T-62 SMA/F Rear
127
5305 Spectrum Drive, Frederick, MD 21703-7362 � TEL: 301-846-9222, 800-638-2048 � Fax: 301-846-9116
web:  www.aeroflex-weinschel.com � email: weinschel-sales@aeroflex.com
Revision Date: 7/8/08
Programmable Attenuators
Model No Attenuation Frequency Insertion Loss SWR No of Attenuator Connector Conn
Value (dB) Range (GHz) (maximum) (Maximum) Channels Model No.* Type Location
8310-1-F 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.0 dB 1.6 1 3250T-63 BNC/F Front
8310-1-R 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.0 dB 1.6 1 3250T-63 BNC/F Rear
8310-1-2-F 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.0 dB 1.6 2 3250T-63 BNC/F Front
8310-1-2-R 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.0 dB 1.6 2 3250T-63 BNC/F Rear
8310-1-3-T 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.0 dB 1.6 1 3250T-63 BNC/F Front to Rear
8310-2-F 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.75 dB 2.0 1 3250T-63 F/F Front
8310-2-R 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.75 dB 2.0 1 3250T-63 F/F Rear
8310-2-2-F 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.75 dB 2.0 2 3250T-63 F/F Front
8310-2-2-R 63/1 dc-1.0 (75Ω) 6.75 dB 2.0 2 3250T-63 F/F Rear
8310-35-F 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-1 N/F Front
8310-35-F-E 127/1 dc-3.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-1E N/F Front
8310-35-R 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-1 N/F Rear
8310-35-R-E 127/1 dc-3.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-1E N/F Rear
8310-35-2-F 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 2 3200T-1 N/F Front
8310-35-2-R 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 2 3200T-1 N/F Rear
8310-35-3-T 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 3 3200T-1 N/F Front to Rear
8310-35-4-T 127/1 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 4 3200T-1 N/F Front to Rear
8310-35-4-T-E 127/1 dc-3.0 6.0 dB 1.4 4 3200T-1E N/F Front to Rear
8310-36-F 64.5/0.1 dc-2.0 8.0 dB 1.4 1 3209T-1 N/F Front
8310-36-R 64.5/0.1 dc-2.0 8.0 dB 1.4 1 3209T-1 N/F Rear
8310-36-2-F 64.5/0.1 dc-2.0 8.0 dB 1.4 2 3209T-1 N/F Front
8310-36-2-R 64.5/0.1 dc-2.0 8.0 dB 1.4 2 3209T-1 N/F Rear
8310-36-3-T 64.5/0.1 dc-2.0 8.0 dB 1.4 3 3209T-1 N/F Front to Rear
8310-37-F 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-2 N/F Front
8310-37-R 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 1 3200T-2 N/F Rear
8310-37-2-F 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 2 3200T-2 N/F Front
8310-37-2-R 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 2 3200T-2 N/F Rear
8310-37-3-T 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 3 3200T-2 N/F Front to Rear
8310-37-4-T 63.75/0.25 dc-2.0 6.0 dB 1.4 4 3200T-2 N/F Front to Rear